Concept Plan 1 (refer to Appendix E, Drawing CP-1) demonstrates two (2) 12-storey stand-alone 
residential buildings, one (1) addressing Mall Road and one (1) addressing the intersection of Mall 
Road and Mohawk Road East. The two apartment buildings accommodate one hundred and forty 
four (144) units and one hundred and eighty (180) units, for a total of three hundred and twenty 
four (324) units, representing a density of approximately 365 units per hectare.

Amenity area 
Amenity space is proposed to be provided by private and common forms. Over 387m2 of common 
amenity area is proposed, which could be programmed with landscaping, outdoor seating etc.

[...]

The site is accessed from two (2) driveways; one (1) from Mohawk Road E and one (1) from 
Mall Road. Pedestrian connections are proposed throughout the site. The access ramp to 
the underground parking area is proposed internal to the site. The proposed development is 
supported by a total of four hundred and four (404) parking spaces, including fourteen (14) barrier 
free parking space. Three hundred and twenty four (324) parking spaces are proposed to be 
accommodated in an underground parking structure; and eighty (80) spaces are proposed at grade 
throughout the site. A parking ratio of 1.25 spaces per unit is proposed.

Building one
	- 12-storey
	- 144 units
	- 123,612.74 sf GFA

[...]

The Concept Plan proposes one (1) 20-storey multiple dwelling addressing Mall Road, 
with a podium step back above the fourth floor, and one (1) 14-storey multiple dwelling addressing 
the intersection of Mall Road and Mohawk Road E. The two apartment buildings accommodate one 
hundred and sixty eight (168) units and two hundred and sixty eight (268) units, for a total of four 
hundred and thirty six (436) units, representing a density of approximately 490 units per hectare.

Amenity area 
Amenity space is proposed to be provided by private and common forms. At grade and rooftop 
amenity space is proposed, which would be programmed with landscaping, outdoor seating, etc.

[...]

The site is accessed from two (2) driveways; one (1) from Mohawk Road E and one (1) from 
Mall Road. Pedestrian connections are proposed throughout the site. The access ramp to 
the underground parking are is proposed throughout the site. The proposed development is 
supported by a total of four hundred and thirty six (436) parking spaces, including fourteen (14) 
barrier free parking spaces. Three hundred and fifty six (356) parking spaces are proposed to be 
accommodated in an underground parking structure; eighty (80) spaces are dedicated at grade 
throughout the site. A parking ratio of one (1) space per unit is proposed.

Building one
	- 14-storey
	- 168 units
	- 144,214.86 sf GFA